Monthly auction announcement – August 2025
	ISIN Code
	Auction date
	Issuance  date
	Due date
	No. of days
	Issuance amount LEI

	ROZ9207VZRH9
	14/08/2025
	18/08/2025
	29/07/2026
	345
	400,000,000


Government Bonds
	ISIN
	Auction date
	SSON* auction date
	Settlement date
	Maturity
	Yrs
	Residual Maturity
	Coupon

%
	Accrued

Interest

(RON)
	Indicative target amount

(RON)
	Indicative target amount

SSON*

(RON)

	ROOFOYB15203
	04/08/2025
	05/08/2025
	06/08/2025
	27/07/2031
	6
	5.98
	7.65
	10.48
	500,000,000
	75,000,000

	RO45DLJ4EE76
	04/08/2025
	05/08/2025
	06/08/2025
	28/04/2027
	2
	1.73
	7.40
	101.37
	400,000,000
	60,000,000

	RO677ZOKPGQ8
	07/08/2025
	08/08/2025
	11/08/2025
	30/07/2040
	15
	14.98
	7.25
	11.92
	200,000,000
	30,000,000

	ROZBOC49U096
	07/08/2025
	08/08/2025
	11/08/2025
	30/10/2028
	6
	3.22
	8.75
	341.61
	500,000,000
	75,000,000

	ROTM7EDD92S2
	11/08/2025
	12/08/2025
	13/08/2025
	31/07/2034
	11
	8.97
	7.10
	12.64
	500,000,000
	75,000,000

	ROYNCLHRHVV6
	11/08/2025
	12/08/2025
	13/08/2025
	29/07/2030
	6
	4.96
	6.85
	14.08
	500,000,000
	75,000,000

	ROJVM8ELBDU4
	18/08/2025
	19/08/2025
	20/08/2025
	25/04/2029
	5
	3.68
	6.30
	100.97
	400,000,000
	60,000,000

	RO1JS63DR5A5
	18/08/2025
	19/08/2025
	20/08/2025
	28/04/2031
	8
	5.69
	7.35
	114.78
	500,000,000
	75,000,000

	ROPG9LZUB0O2
	21/08/2025
	22/08/2025
	25/08/2025
	27/07/2033
	8
	7.93
	7.50
	29.79
	500,000,000
	75,000,000

	ROCDG04X8WJ7
	21/08/2025
	22/08/2025
	25/08/2025
	26/04/2028
	4
	2.67
	6.30
	104.42
	500,000,000
	75,000,000

	ROO7A2H5YIN8
	25/08/2025
	26/08/2025
	27/08/2025
	25/02/2032
	10
	6.50
	6.70
	167.96
	400,000,000
	60,000,000

	RODFIUK7ZV55
	28/08/2025
	29/08/2025
	01/09/2025
	25/04/2035
	11
	9.65
	6.75
	119.28
	500,000,000
	75,000,000


* Supplementary sessions of non-competitive offers.
Euro-denominated Bonds
	ISIN Code (*)
	Auction date
	Issuance date
	Due date
	Initial maturity  No. of years / days
	Coupon rate

%
	 Accrued interest 

EUR/title
	Total nominal value

EUR

	 ROA9QNYO3VY6
	06/08/2025
	08/08/2025
	08/08/2027
	2
	2,95
	-
	200.000.000
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2

